39 147

To,

The Director (SEA) & CPIO, Ministry of Communication, Department of Telecommunication, Sanchar Bhawan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi- 110001

Sub: Information under RTI Act-2005.

Sir,

I have joined as LDC in Department of Telecommunication on 26 .12.2014 (FN) through SSC-CHSL 2013 & I also completed 2 years of probation in this grade successfully. Now I want to know the provision/ recruitment Rules for promotion from LDC to Jr. Accountant grade on LOCAL OFFICIATING BASIS. Thus it is, therefore, requested to kindly arrange to provide following information under RTI Act-2005:-

- 1. Please provide the copy of notified recruitment rules for promotion from LDC to Jr. Accountant cadre on LOCAL OFFICIATING BASIS.
- 2. Please provide the copy of provision rules for local officiating promotion from LDC grade to Jr. Accountant grade, if any, issued from Ministry of Communication, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi to all the CCA units/ NICF.
- 3. It is also requested to provide the information that how many year of regular service is required for LOCAL OFFICIATING PROMOTION from LDC to Jr. Accountant grade in Dept. of Telecommunications.

The required fee under RTI Act amounting to Rs.10/-& additional fee for required document of Rs.10/- in the form of Indian Postal Order Bearing Nos. 244 G 593599 are enclosed.

Regn. 8L ND. 227/9/18.
Regn. 8L ND. 227/9/18.

Privarded to ARAO

PRAD Date: 27.12,017 por sector. Mean

Sen Dongs Lord 2 po sector

to apple control

ACAO SEA M. D. (SEO)

Your's Faithfully

Ravikant Kumar, LDC

O/o Controller Of Communication
Accounts, UP (East),
Telephone Exchange Building,
Vikas Khand-1,
Gomti Nagar, Lucknow

Pin- 226010

Adsental set I

Paralolo 18





No. 40-06/2018-SEA-III Government of India Ministry of Communication Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110001.

Dated: 2/01/2018

To

2/4.

Shri Ravikant Kumar, LDC
O/o Controller of Communication Accounts, UP (East),
Telephone Exchange Building, Vikas Khand – 1,
Gomti Nagar, Lucknow – 226010

Sub: Your RTI Application dated 27/12/2017

Sir,

With reference to your RTI Application dated 27/12/2017 the para wise reply is as under:

Para No	Reply	
(1), (2), (3)	Copy of DoT HQ OM No. 33-21/2013-SEA-III dated 14-05-2013 is enclosed.	S

In case, if you are not satisfied with the reply, you may make an appeal before Sh. Saurabh Kumar Tiwari, the 1st Appellant Authority & DDG (E&F), DoT, Room No. 401, 4th Floor, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi- 110001.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

(Manish Kumar Gupta) Director (SEA) & CPIO

Jan 32 jug